IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS177 LUXEON V2 Product Datasheet  ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
LUXEON V2 is a Chip Scale Package (CSP) based high power domed
emitter optimized for directional applications to continue Lumileds
leadership in this category. LUXEON V2 delivers high efficacy and
robustness in a 3535 package with 3-stripe footprint designed to
accelerate time to market by matching the radiation pattern of LUXEON

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON V2 LEDs are tested and binned with a DC drive current of 700mA, at a junction temperature, Tj, of 85°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON V2 follow the convention below:
L  1  V  2  –  A  A  B  B  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A – designates nominal ANSI CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON V2 4000K 70CRI LED:
L  1  V  2  –  4  0  7  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON V2 is
compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
Not r
ecom
m
eNded
for N
ew
 d
esig
Ns
DS177 LUXEON V2 Product Datasheet  20201123 ©2020 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON V2 at 700mA, Tj=85°C .
nomInal
cct
mInImum
crI [1]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy (lm/W) Part numBErmInImum tyPIcal
700ma
2700K 70 250 267 135 L1V2-2770000000000
3000K 70 280 296 150 L1V2-3070000000000
4000K 70 290 315 159 L1V2-4070000000000
5000K 70 290 315 159 L1V2-5070000000000
5700K 70 290 315 159 L1V2-5770000000000
6500K 70 290 310 156 L1V2-6570000000000
3000K 80 250 269 136 L1V2-3080000000000
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI.
2. Lumileds maintains a tester tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
Optical Characteristics
Table 2 . Optical characteristics for LUXEON V2 at 700mA, Tj=85°C .
Part numBEr tyPIcal total IncludEd anglE [1] tyPIcal VIEWIng anglE [2]
L1V2-xxxx000000000 160° 120°
Notes for Table 2:
1. Total angle at which 90% of total luminous flux is captured.
2. Viewing angle is the off axis angle from the LED centerline where the luminous intensity is ½ of the peak value.
Not r